o™

R. 714~ 582

RESOLUTION No. 210968

Adopted on JUL’ 5 1974

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated April 25, 1974, heretofore

filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 748195

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Mallcraft, Inc. for conséruction of IMPROVEMENTS AT

THE MORLEY FIELD AND GOLD GULCH AREAS OF BALBOA PARK, said
contract having been filed as Document No. 745960 in the office

of the City Clerk be, and the same is hereby approved; and the
change therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract
price of $706.58 be, and the same is hereby approved; and that

the expenditure of $706.58 is hereby authorized out of Fund 725

of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively for the purpose
of providing funds for the above project, supplementing Resolution

No. 209454 in this amount.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT,, City Attorney

o s

ohn W. Wood, Depu?y\
TWW:cs ¢ N
2-7-74 \

MICROFILMED
Aud.Cert. h\\"’

"No. 5764 APR 21 13978

CC-126%-8 (REV. 1-72])




?

A

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set -

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount §

Fund

Purpose

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

LIF.

[ 32

L

HIEL

1
-

L1

1974 JUN 19 MM 8235
It

N

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

foRm AC.361 (7.68) APR 921 1978

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the reguirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 706.58

A L
ved June 12, . 19 7 T;‘:‘*é:f; ;9,
BY (L7
Job Ordcr
Fund 2% Dept./Activity #5993 Object 3275 ﬁfjj‘:,lc"t“;’f;f\"' 214090
S:;z:e ﬁgﬁ%‘ﬁ?ﬁ anmmmwmamﬂ Field and

NUL - 51974 540968 ! !Q&QA:T‘E’%D 5764

—y | —



S JUL 5194

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Cxty of San Dxego on ’ ' ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen Excused Absent

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

Dammmammugl

um\ﬁa@mw ‘

Mayor Pete Wilson

oo0ooooooon
QDDDDQFDQ

'AUTHENTICATED BY:

 PETE WILSON
Mgu?oi'dr The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal)

S EDWARD NIELSEN '
- City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,
SR "By ﬁ/() g )/L\J.ML/ Deputy.
= tg hl
feur o !
L., O 2 — -
[ W ——
[ B me -
2. & o
> T -
L D 3
e
= =
- o=
= =<
TS @ .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califdmia

Resolutiglmas J UL 5 1974

Number "“*}?ted

MICROFILMED
APR 211978

CC 1276 (REV., 11-73)}




